
Mercer Island - South Lake Washington Loop

Mile For
1 0.0 DepartMercer Island Park & Ride. 3.4 mi

Follow I-90 Bicycle Trail going east.
2 3.4 R Exit trail afterMercer Sloughsouth 0.6 mi

on Lake Washington Blvd SE.
3 4.0 EnterLake Washington Bicycle Trail. 2.6 mi
4 6.6 Exit trail south ontoLake Washington Blvd N. 2.1 mi
5 8.7 R Gene Coulon Memorial Park(rest stop). 0.1 mi

8.8 Exit south end of park crossing RR tracks.
6 Continue onHouser Way N. 0.5 mi
8 9.3 R N 8th Street. 0.3 mi
9 9.6 L Garden Ave N. 0.2 mi
10 9.8 R N 6th Street(enterBoeingarea). 0.5 mi
11 10.3 L Park trail inside grounds. 0.1 mi

10.4 R Cross bridge toRenton Municipal Airport. 0.1 mi
10.5 L Continue south on airport service road. 1.4 mi

(Circle south end of airport to opposite side.)
12 11.9 R Exit airport grounds onRainier Ave N. 2.8 mi
13 14.7 R At light to Seward Park Ave S. 2.2 mi
14 16.9 R S Juneau Street(downhill). 0.1 mi
15 17.0 EnterSeward Park(rest stop).

R Leave park onLake Washington Blvd S. 3.2 mi
16 20.2 L Up hill on Lake Washington Blvd S. 0.6 mi
17 20.8 R Downhill to start ofI-90 Bicycle Trail . 0.1 mi

20.9 Cross lake on trail toMercer Island. 1.7 mi
L At end of bridge, onW Mercer Way . 0.3 mi

21.2 C N Mercer Wayat Roanoke Inn. 0.3 mi
21.5 L Stay on sidewalk trail on left ofN Mercer Way. 0.3 mi

18 21.8 Arrive Mercer Island Park & Ride.ÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿ




